
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
CENTRAL PURCHASE DEPARTMENT 

 e- PROCUREMENT  

566, N. M. JOSHI MARG, BYCULLA, MUMBAI -400 011. 

 

No.CPD/Dy. Ch. Eng./Advt./ 8 /TDR /AE-5 Dated 11.12.2024 

  

Cancellation Corrigendum 

 

    Sub:- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 3 Tesla MRI Machine (04 Nos. ) 

along with Standard Accessories with 5 years Warranty and 5 years CMC for Radiology 

department of various BMC Hospitals. 

   Ref:-  1) Tender No. No.CPD/Dy. Ch. Eng./ 8 /TDR /AE-5 of 2024 - 2025 

                           2) Mahatender Ref No. 2024_MCGM_1048130_1 

                           3) Notice Publish U/no. No.PRO/393/ADV/2024–25 dated 06.07.2024 

                           4) Corrigendum I, IA, IB, and ID 

                           5) Corrigendum II, III, IV,V, VI, VII, VIII, IX, X and XI 

 

Tenderers are requested to note that the above subject tender is cancelled  

 

 

By Order of the  

 

Municipal Commissioner 

    Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation 
 

Sd/- 11.12.2024 

Dy. Chief Engineer 
Central Purchase Department 

 

 


